Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($500,000) to ANN RODRIGUEZ, if she 

15. Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($500,000) to VALDSON VIERA 
CONTAIN, if he survives me. 

survives me. 

16. Three Hundred Thousand Dollars ($300,000) to if 
she survives me. 

17. Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000) to BELLA KLEIN, if 
she survives me. 

18. Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000) to DAVID ROGERS, if 
he survives me. 

19. Sixty Six Thousand Dollars ($66,000) to STEVE CHAVEZ, if he 
survives me. 

20. Forty Thousand Dollars ($40,000) if she survives 
me. 

21. Thirty Five Thousand Dollars ($35,000) to CYNTHIA CANO, if she 
survives me. 

22. Forty Two Thousand Dollars ($42,000) to CARLOS DELGADO, if he 
survives me. 

23. I forgive any loans which I made to the following individuals or entities: 

a) GADDO CARDINI 

b) MARK EPSTEIN 

c) LUCIANO A. FONTANILLA, JR. 

d) ROSALYN V. FONTANILLA 

e) ROBERT GOLD 

f) ROBERT GOODMAN

[...]

power granted by this Agreement or by law, a majority of such Trustees shall be empowered to 
make such decision. 

Section 6.2. - Compensation of My Trustee 

Each Trustee acting hereunder shall be entitled to annual compensation for services 
performed hereunder in the amount of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000) per 
year, in addition to any bequest to which they may be entitled under this terms of this Trust. No 
other compensation shall be payable to my Trustees hereunder; provided, however, that my 
Trustees shall be reimbursed for all reasonable costs, expenses, charges, and liabilities incurred